



23 January 2015

Mr Paul Evans: Request 246911/whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Mr Evans

Further to my earlier response to your request under the Freedom of Information legislation:

Q. It is a legal requirement that you hold valid TM44 Air Conditioning Assessments if any building has a total of more than 12kw of air conditioning present. Certificates are valid from 5 years of the issue date. Have you undertaken a TM44 Air Conditioning Assessments?

Answer: - Currently under assessment.

Q. Who is the responsible person for ensuring that your buildings are surveyed and assessed, please provide the name, address, email address and telephone number of the responsible person.

Answer: - Finance and Estates Director, Cadbury Sixth Form College.

Q. If your TM44 Air Conditioning Assessments Certificates are in place, what is their expiry date? Answer: - We anticipate that, following certification in 2015, certificates will expire in 2020.

Q. What was the order value of the works placed with the Company which undertook the work? Answer: - This information is commercially sensitive and exempt from disclosure.

Q. Provide a breakdown of the price per building if available.

Answer: - This information is commercially sensitive and exempt from disclosure.

Q. How many Certificates were produced?

Answer: - There will be one certificate.

Q. Was the Assessor independent as required under the Regulations?

Answer: - Yes

Q. Name the Assessor organisation.

Answer: - Once completed, information will be publicly available via the Landmark database.

I trust this information meets with your requirements.

Yours sincerely

Karen Phillips

For and on behalf of Cadbury Sixth Form College